shares at a price of HKD $0.245 per share (approximately CAD $0.040 per common share), for gross proceeds
of HKD $5.0 million (approximately CAD $0.8 million). On March 14, 2018 the Company completed the closing of
this subscription agreement. This subscription agreement was entered into for settlement of indebtedness with
independent third parties.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016
(Expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, unless otherwise indicated)

SUNSHINE OILSANDS LTD.110

26. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

In the 2016 statement of cash flows, the payment for finance costs included amounts which were accrued but not
paid in 2016 and movement in non-cash working capital items were reclassified between operating, investing and
financing activities. These adjustments do not impact the cash balance as at December 31, 2016. Such adjustments
had no impact on the previously reported Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and Consolidated Statement
of Operations and Comprehensive Loss. The changes to the Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended December
31, 2016 are summarized in the following table:

2016 as
Previously
Reported Adjustments 2016 Restated

Cash flows used in operating activities
Net loss (73,310) – (73,310)
Finance Costs 62,520 – 62,520
Unrealized foreign exchange (gains)/losses (7,159) – (7,159)
Contract provision expense 75 (75) –
Interest income (43) – (43)
Gain on sale of assets (2) – (2)
Fair value adjustment on share purchase warrants (3) – (3)
Depletion, depreciation and impairment 547 – 547
Share based compensation 3,803 – 3,803
Movement in non-cash working capital 10,154 (5,334) 4,820

Net cash used in operating activities (3,418) (5,409) (8,827)
Cash flows used in investing activities
Interest received 43 – 43
Proceeds from sale of assets 2 – 2
Payments for exploration and evaluation assets (1,344) – (1,344)
Payments for property, plant and equipment (36,145) – (36,145)
Release of restricted cash to

fund long-term debt interest payments 14,389 – 14,389
Movement in non-cash working capital 10,486 (16,297) (5,811)

Net cash used in investing activities (12,569) (16,297) (28,866)
Cash flows provided in financing activities
Proceeds from issue of common shares 72,710 – 72,710
Interest and premiums paid – (27,038) (27,038)
Payment for share issue costs (405) – (405)
Payment for finance costs (51,514) 51,514 –
Movement in non-cash working capital 2,770 (2,770) –

Net cash provided by financing activities 23,561 21,706 45,267
Effect of exchange rate changes on

cash held in foreign currency (484) – (484)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash 7,090 – 7,090
Cash, beginning of year 6,545 – 6,545

Cash, end of year 13,635 – 13,635

27. APPROVAL OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The consolidated financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors and authorized for issue on March
18, 2018.

Annual Report 2017 111

APPENDIX TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

ADDITIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE INFORMATION

Additional information required by the SEHK and not shown elsewhere in these consolidated financial statements is as
follows:

A1. Sunshine Oilsands Ltd. Non-Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The Company’s statement of financial position is on a non-consolidated basis which excludes the Company’s wholly